Express Lane Machine Operation, Maintenance, and Parts Manual

Vac Solenoid & Bracket Assembly - RH

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 294-115-235 |Vac Solenoid Bracket Assembly
2a 294-002-033 |Solenoid, 110V
2b 294-002-275 |Solenoid, 240V
3 294-115-236 |Electric Shock Hazard/Electrocution Sticker
4 294-115-237 |Hand Crush/Force From Side Sticker
5 294-115-238 |Heat, Hot Surface, Burn Hazard Sticker
6 809-849-085 |Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2, Hex Head, Gr 8, Black
7 01-054 Washer, 1/4 Split, Zinc
8 294-115-309 |Ground Wire Assembly - Vac Solenoid
9 01-033 Washer, #10, External Tooth Lock, Zinc
10 835-540-002 |Nut, #10-32, Hex, Zinc
11 809-849-165 |Screw, 1/4-20 X 1, Hex Head, Gr 8, Black 110 Volts i
12 02-086 Plastic Wire Tie, 3/4"
13 01-052  |Nut, 1/4-20, Hex, Zinc 240 Volts (

TN

5._\_7/,_1'

N
TN
I\;l_‘l/,
N
-
400-294-005 7-36 Rev. Date 05/04



